
Food Allergy Information 2026.6.1
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  Set Meal of the Month ★ ★ ★ - - ★ ☆ - ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 The Nakamura Special ★ ★ ★ - - ★ ☆ - ★ ★ ★ ★ ☆ ☆ - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 The Deluxe Special ★ ★ ★ - - ★ ☆ - ★ ★ ★ ★ ☆ ☆ - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 The Shrimp Tempura Special ★ ★ ★ - - ★ ☆ - ★ ★ ★ ★ ☆ ☆ - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 The Chicken & Shrimp Tempura Special ★ ★ ★ - - ★ ☆ - ★ ★ ★ ☆ ☆ ☆ - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 The Pork & Shrimp Tempura Special ★ ★ ★ - - ★ ☆ - ★ ★ ★ ☆ ★ ☆ - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 The Assorted Vegetable Tempura Special ★ ★ ★ - - ☆ ☆ - ★ ★ ★ ☆ ☆ ☆ - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 The Ladies’Special ★ ★ ★ - - ★ ☆ - ★ ★ ★ ★ ☆ ☆ ★ - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Tenju (Tempura over Rice) ★ ☆ ★ - - ★ ☆ - ★ ☆ ☆ ★ ☆ ☆ - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Premium Tenju ★ ☆ ★ - - ★ ☆ - ★ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Tencha (Tempura with Tea
Broth over Rice)

★ ★ ★ - - ★ ☆ - ★ ★ ★ ★ ☆ ☆ - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Mini Tencha ※Only available as

part of Omakase (Chef’s Tasting Menu)
★ ☆ ★ - - ★ ☆ - ★ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Omakase (Chef’s Tasting
Menu – Pine)

 Omakase (Chef’s Tasting
Menu – Bamboo)

 Edamame - - - - - - - - ★ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Japanese Rolled Omelet
(Tamagoyaki)

★ - ★ - - - - - ★ - ★ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Assorted Agedashi (Lightly
Fried Dishes in Broth)

☆ ☆ ★ - - ☆ ☆ - ★ ☆ ★ ☆ ☆ ☆ - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Sweet Corn Fritter
(Kakiage)

★ ☆ ★ - - ☆ ☆ - ★ ☆ ★ ☆ ☆ ☆ - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Chikuwa Tempura with
Aonori

★ ☆ ★ - - ☆ ☆ - ★ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Chicken & Bell Pepper Tempura ★ ☆ ★ - - ☆ ☆ - ★ ★ ★ ☆ ☆ ☆ - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Small Shrimp Fritter
(Kakiage)

★ ☆ ★ - - ★ ☆ - ★ ☆ ★ ☆ ☆ ☆ - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Baby Scallop Fritter
(Kakiage)

★ ☆ ★ - - ☆ ☆ - ★ ☆ ★ ☆ ☆ ☆ - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Octopus Fritter
(Kakiage)

★ ☆ ★ - - ☆ ☆ - ★ ☆ ★ ☆ ☆ ☆ - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Miso Soup - - ★ - - - - - ★ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Apple Sorbet - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ★ - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Three-Item Assortment
※Only available as part of set meals or Omakase (Chef’s Tasting Menu)

- ★ ★ - - - - - ★ ★ ★ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Steamed Rice - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Nakamura Hakata Riverain Mall Store
　In-Restaurant Menu

【 Set Meals 】

【 Tenju・Tencha・Omakase 】

Ingredients vary daily.
Please see the side menu and à la carte menu for allergen information.

【 Side Dishes 】

※ ★ indicates dishes containing one or more of the 28 specified food allergens.

※ ☆ indicates potential cross-contact with allergens during manufacturing or food preparation.

※ Shared cooking equipment, tableware, and frying oil may result in unintentional cross-contact with unlisted 

allergens.

※ All ingredients share the same tempura batter, potentially causing cross-contact with shrimp, crab, or other 

allergens.

※ Seasonings such as salt that are provided on the table are not included.

※ Guests with severe or sensitive allergies should exercise caution and make informed decisions when 

ordering.

※ Ingredients are subject to change without notice as we improve our products. Always check the last 

updated date for the most current allergen information.
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Nakamura Hakata Riverain Mall Store
　In-Restaurant Menu

※ ★ indicates dishes containing one or more of the 28 specified food allergens.

※ ☆ indicates potential cross-contact with allergens during manufacturing or food preparation.

※ Shared cooking equipment, tableware, and frying oil may result in unintentional cross-contact with unlisted 

allergens.

※ All ingredients share the same tempura batter, potentially causing cross-contact with shrimp, crab, or other 

allergens.

※ Seasonings such as salt that are provided on the table are not included.

※ Guests with severe or sensitive allergies should exercise caution and make informed decisions when 

ordering.

※ Ingredients are subject to change without notice as we improve our products. Always check the last 

updated date for the most current allergen information.

 Squid ★ ☆ ★ - - ☆ ☆ - ★ ☆ ☆ ★ ☆ ☆ - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 White Fish ★ ☆ ★ - - ☆ ☆ - ★ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Shrimp ★ ☆ ★ - - ★ ☆ - ★ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Conger Eel ★ ☆ ★ - - ☆ ☆ - ★ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Chicken ★ ☆ ★ - - ☆ ☆ - ★ ★ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Pork Loin (Two Slices) ★ ★ ★ - - ☆ ☆ - ★ ☆ ☆ ☆ ★ ☆ - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Shimeji Mushroom ★ ☆ ★ - - ☆ ☆ - ★ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Green Beans (Three Pieces) ★ ☆ ★ - - ☆ ☆ - ★ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Tomato ★ ☆ ★ - - ☆ ☆ - ★ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Maitake Mushroom ★ ☆ ★ - - ☆ ☆ - ★ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Eggplant ★ ☆ ★ - - ☆ ☆ - ★ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Sweet Potato ★ ☆ ★ - - ☆ ☆ - ★ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Pumpkin ★ ☆ ★ - - ☆ ☆ - ★ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Onion ★ ☆ ★ - - ☆ ☆ - ★ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Green Pepper ★ ☆ ★ - - ☆ ☆ - ★ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Vegetable Kakiage (Fritter) ★ ☆ ★ - - ☆ ☆ - ★ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Chikuwa (Fish Cake) ★ ☆ ★ - - ☆ ☆ - ★ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Tofu ★ ☆ ★ - - ☆ ☆ - ★ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Rice Cake (Mochi) ★ ☆ ★ - - ☆ ☆ - ★ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Mozzarella Cheese ★ ★ ★ - - ☆ ☆ - ★ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Camembert Cheese ★ ★ ★ - - ☆ ☆ - ★ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Mini Sweet Bean Bun ★ ☆ ★ - - ☆ ☆ - ★ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ★ - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Soft-boiled Egg ★ ☆ ★ - - ☆ ☆ - ★ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Barracuda ★ ☆ ★ - - ☆ ☆ - ★ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Bamboo Shoot ★ ☆ ★ - - ☆ ☆ - ★ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

【 À la Carte Tempura 】
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Nakamura Hakata Riverain Mall Store
　In-Restaurant Menu

※ ★ indicates dishes containing one or more of the 28 specified food allergens.

※ ☆ indicates potential cross-contact with allergens during manufacturing or food preparation.

※ Shared cooking equipment, tableware, and frying oil may result in unintentional cross-contact with unlisted 

allergens.

※ All ingredients share the same tempura batter, potentially causing cross-contact with shrimp, crab, or other 

allergens.

※ Seasonings such as salt that are provided on the table are not included.

※ Guests with severe or sensitive allergies should exercise caution and make informed decisions when 

ordering.

※ Ingredients are subject to change without notice as we improve our products. Always check the last 

updated date for the most current allergen information.

 Draft Beer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Riku Highball (whiskey
highball brand)

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Lemon Sour (shochu with
lemon soda)

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Calpis Sour (shochu with
Calpis, a yogurt-flavored soft drink)

- ★ - - - - - - ★ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Oolong High (shochu with
oolong tea)

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Kuro Kirishima (Sweet
Potato)

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Daïyame (Sweet Potato) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 iichiko (Barley) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Hakutake Shiro (Rice) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Bandai Hakata no Mori
 Extra Dry Junmai Sake

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Kitaya Kanzansui Junmai Ginjo - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Makkoï Umeshu (Plum Wine) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 White Wine - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Red Wine - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Kirin Green's Free - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Oolong Tea - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Calpis - ★ - - - - - - ★ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Calpis Soda - ★ - - - - - - ★ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Lunch-only tempura bowl ★ ☆ ★ - - ★ ☆ - ★ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ ☆ - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

【 Launch 】

【 Drinks 】


